
Phelps Recycling Center 
4351 D&R Vista Lane 

(Right on Deer Skin, 2nd left on Strong Road to Dump Road - 

see sign) Household Trash 

SUMMER HOURS 

Saturday prior to Memorial Day— 

Tuesday after Labor Day 

Tues 12 noon-3 p.m. 

Sat 9 a.m. - 2 p.m. 

WINTER HOURS 

Saturday after Labor Day — Tuesday 

prior to Memorial Day 

Bag: up to 30 pounds Sat 9 a.m. -12 noon 
P Bag: over 30 pounds P x2 

Demolition Materials 

Misc. demo (pickup truck: level full) 

Misc. demo (utility trailer) 

Pallet 

Shingles/drywall (pickup truckload: level full) 

Shingles/drywall  (utility trailer) 

Scrap metal 

Lawn mower: push (all fluids removed) 

Lawn mower: rider (all fluids removed) 

Auto-Related Materials 

Auto and pickup truck tire 

Auto tire on rim 

Other truck tire  

$70.00 (Approx. 2 cubic yards) 

$35.00 per  cubic yard 

$10.00 each 

$100.00 (Approx. 2 cubic yards) 

$50.00 per cubic yard 

$0.00 per pound 

$5.00 

$25.00 

$20.00 each 

$20.00 each 

$40.00 each (attendant discretion) 

O 
ITEMS WE TAKE AT 

NO CHARGE 

Batteries - cell phones / lead 
acid / NiCad 

Paper/cardboard 

Magazines / newspaper / 
office paper 

Aluminum beverage 
containers 

Tin cans 

Glass bottles 

Plastic containers 

A p p l i a n c e s w i t h F r e o n 

Air conditioner, dehumidifier, freezer, refrigerator $45.00 

ITEMS WE DO NOT 
TAKE Electronics: Residential School Pricing (Add $10/Item for Commercial) 

Computer CPU / laptop $10.00 TVs: up to 30 inches $30.00 

$45.00 

x Anti-freeze 

x Ballasts 

x Fluorescent bulbs 

x Mercury bulbs 

x Liquids / solvent / thinner / 
gas, etc. 

x Paint/ stain /varnish 

x Thermometers 

x Waste oil 

Punch card required. Cards can be purchased at the drop-off 

site during operating hours. Check payable to Republic Services 

or cash only. 

10 punch card $40.00 

Up to 30lb bag w/o Punch Card $  5.00 

Over 30lb bag w/o Punch Card $10.00 

Computer monitor $15.00 TVs: over 30 inches 

Copier (table top) / printer DVD 

/ VCR player / TV receiver 

Furniture 

Bedspring (covered)  

Dresser 

Carpet (approx. 10'x 10) 

Chair 

Chair (upholstered) 

Desk 

Mattress 

Sofa 

Sofa bed 

Table: kitchen 

$10.00 TV: floor model/projection $55.00 

$10.00 Misc. electronics $10.00

* Add $10/Item for Commercial 

$20.00 each (uncovered is scrap Metal) 

$20.00 each 

$20.00 each 

$10.00 each 

$20.00 each 

$20.00 each 

$40.00 each 

$25.00 each 

$50.00 each 

$20.00 each 

SERVICES

April 2025 Republic Services, Inc.


	Blank Page



