Phelps Recycling Center

4351 D&R Vista Lane

(Right on Deer Skin, 2nd left on Strong Road to Dump Road - see sign) **Household Trash**

Bag: up to 30 pounds P Bag: over 30 pounds P x2

Demolition Materials

Misc. demo (pickup truck: level full)	\$70.00 (Approx. 2 cubic yards)
Misc. demo (utility trailer)	\$35.00 per <u>cubic yard</u>
Pallet	\$10.00 each
Shingles/drywall (pickup truckload: level full)	\$100.00 (Approx. 2 cubic yards)
Shingles/drywall <u>(utility</u> trailer)	\$50.00 per cubic yard
Scrap metal	\$0.00 per pound
Lawn mower: push (all fluids removed)	\$5.00
Lawn mower: rider (all fluids removed)	\$25.00

Auto-Related Materials

Auto and pickup truck tir	\$20.00 each
Auto tire on rim	\$20.00 each
Other truck tire	\$40.00 each (attendant discretion)

SUMMER HOURS

Saturday prior to Memorial Day— Tuesday after Labor Day

Tues 12 noon-3 p.m. Sat 9 a.m. - 2 p.m.

WINTER HOURS

Saturday after Labor Day — Tuesday prior to Memorial Day

Sat 9 a.m. -12 noon



ITEMS WE TAKE AT NO CHARGE

Batteries - cell phones / lead acid / NiCad

Paper/cardboard

Magazines / newspaper / office paper

Aluminum beverage containers

Tin cans

Glass bottles

Plastic containers

Appliances with Freon

Air conditioner, dehumidifier, freezer, refrigerator

\$45.00

Electronics: Residential School Pricing (Add \$10/Item for Commercial)

Computer CPU / laptop	\$10.00 TVs: up to 30 inches	\$30.00
Computer monitor	\$15.00 TVs: over 30 inches	\$45.00
Copier (table top)/printer DVD	\$10.00 TV: floor model/projection	\$55.00
/ VCR player / TV receiver	\$10.00 Misc. electronics	\$10.00

* Add \$10/Item for Commercial

ITEMS WE DO NOT TAKE

- x Anti-freeze
- x Ballasts
- x Fluorescent bulbs
- x Mercury bulbs
- x Liquids / solvent / thinner / gas, etc.
- x Paint/ stain /varnish
- x Thermometers
- x Waste oil

Furniture

Bedspring (covered)	\$20.00 each (uncovered is scrap Metal)
Dresser	\$20.00 each
Carpet (approx. 10'x 10)	\$20.00 each
Chair	\$10.00 each
Chair (upholstered)	\$20.00 each
Desk	\$20.00 each
Mattress	\$40.00 each
Sofa	\$25.00 each
Sofa bed	\$50.00 each
Table: kitchen	\$20.00 each

Punch card required. Cards can be purchased at the drop-off site during operating hours. Check payable to Republic Services or cash only.

 10 punch card
 \$40.00

 Up to 30lb bag w/o Punch Card
 \$ 5.00

 Over 30lb bag w/o Punch Card
 \$10.00

